
MIDDLETON-BY-YOULGRAVE PROGRAMME OF EVENTS – 2025 
TO 2026:  DATES FOR YOUR DIARY  

• ENDOF WW2 COMMEMORATIVE EVENT: to mark the 80th 
anniversary of the end of WW2 – Sunday 31stAugust, 3.30pm, Village 
Hall. 

• BATEMAN ARMS: Saturday 6th September,5.30pm-12. 

• HARVEST SUPPER: Friday 10th October,7.30pm for 8. 

• THE OLD ROADS AND TRACKWAYS OF MIDDLETON AND SMERILL: 
Saturday 18th October to Saturday 25th October. 

• CHILDREN’S CHRISTMAS PARTY: Sunday 7th December, 3pm. 

• LIGHTS, MUSIC & CAROLS IN THE SQUARE: Sunday 7th December, 
5pm. 

• COMMUNITY CHRISTMAS PARTY: Friday 12th December, 7pm. 

• BATEMAN ARMS: Saturday 7th February 2026, 5.30-12 

• WELL-DRESSINGS(s): Saturday 23rd May – Saturday 30th May. 

• VILLAGE MARKET/OPEN GARDENS & EXPLORE MIDDLETON: 
Saturday 23rd May, midday to 4pm. 

• WELL-DRESSING TEAS: Saturday 23rd/Sunday 24th May. 

• MIDDLETON ROCKS: Saturday 6thJune, 5.30pm to midnight. 

• MIDDLETON VILLAGE HALL CHARITY AGM: Tuesday 16th June 7pm. 

CONTACT DETAILS FOR VHC: 

BOOKINGS: Paul Jeremy – paulfjeremy77@gmail.com 

GENERAL QUERIES: Donna Sealey, Secretary: sapphirecc1@outlook.com 
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